West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.
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‘,;rf”{’%ﬁ?%’ Department of Administration

> Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1670123

Solicitation Description: WVDOT Networking Equipment (81250100)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation Response

Version

2025-05-08 13:30

SR 0803 ESR05082500000006872

1

VENDOR

VS0000037600
VPRIME TECH INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000061

Total Bid: 164831.6499999999941792339086 Response Date:

Comments:

2025-05-08 Response Time: 11:57:35

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep

304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  May 9, 2025

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 25.00000 EA 4241.390000 106034.75
48 Port or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222609

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3.1.1 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 48 Port, Part Number 5420M-48W-4YE- or equal. Includes (1) one-year XIQ Pilot Cloud
Subscription

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920 50.00000 EA 520.600000 26030.00
Watt or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3.2.1 Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920-Watt, Part Number XN-ACPWR-920W or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach 30.00000 EA 144.920000 4347.60
cable - 0.5 m or equa
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3.2.2 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 0.5m, Part Number 20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5M or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach 10.00000 EA 159.930000 1599.30
cable - 1 m or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3.2.3 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 1m, Part Number 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Extreme Networks 10302 Comp 10GBASE-  30.00000 EA 894.000000 26820.00
LR SFP+XCVR Module or eq
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612
Commodity Line Comments:
Date Printed:  May 9, 2025 Page: 2
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Extended Description:
3.2.4 Extreme Networks 10302 Compatible 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module, Part Number 10302 or equal.

Date Printed: ~ May 9, 2025 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



Department of Administration State of West Virginia

Purchasing Division ;
2019 Washington Street East Centralized Request for Quote

Post Office Box 50130 Info Technology
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder: 1670123
Doc Description: WVDOT Networking Equipment (81250100)

Reason for Modification:

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2025-04-17 2025-05-08 13:30 CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000061 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000037600

Vendor Name : vPrime Tech Inc

Address : 1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200

Street :

City : Houston

State: TX Country : US Zip : 77084

Principal Contact : Jan Ghalib

Vendor Contact Phone: 833-333-1314 Extension: 2

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep

304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

DATE 5/8/2024

Vendor -
Signature X QM %M‘é FEIN# 861744919
V %4

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Apr 17, 2025 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the Department of Transportation to establish a contract for the one-
time purchase of Networking Equipment - Switches and various components. Per the Bid requirements, Specifications, Terms and
Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,

BLD. 5 RM-720 BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 48 25.00000 EA $4,241.39 $106,034.75
Port or equal

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222609

Extended Description:

3.1.1 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - 48 Port, Part Number 5420M-48W-4YE- or equal. Includes (1) one-year XIQ
Pilot Cloud Subscription

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,

BLD. 5 RM-720 BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON Y

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

2 Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920 50.00000 EA $520.60 $26,030.00
Watt or equal

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612

Extended Description:
3.2.1 Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920-Watt, Part Number XN-ACPWR-920W or equal.

Date Printed: ~ Apr 17, 2025 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,

BLD. 5 RM-720 BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON wv CHARLESTON wv

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

3 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable 30.00000 EA $144.92 $4,347.60
- 0.5 m or equa

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612

Extended Description:

3.2.2 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 0.5m, Part Number 20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5M or equal

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,

BLD. 5 RM-720 BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON wv CHARLESTON wv

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

4 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable 10.00000 EA $159.93 $1,599.30
-1 morequal

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612

Extended Description:
3.2.3 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach cable - 1m, Part Number 20G-DACP-SFPDD1M or equal.

Date Printed: ~ Apr 17, 2025 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,

BLD. 5 RM-720 BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

us uUsS

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

5 Extreme Networks 10302 Comp 10GBASE-LR  30.00000 EA $894.00 $26,820.00
SFP+XCVR Module or eq

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43222612

Extended Description:

3.2.4 Extreme Networks 10302 Compatible 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module, Part Number 10302 or equal.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line Event Event Date
1 Tech Questions due by 10:00am 2025-04-29

Date Printed: ~ Apr 17, 2025 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




Document Phase

Document Description

Page

DOT2500000061

Final

WVDOT Networking Equipment (
81250100)

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE

CRQS DOT25*0039
LOCATION - BUILDING 5, ROOM A-720 CHARLESTON, WV 25305

Specifications Extended
Reference Contract Item Number Description Part Number or Equal Quantity Unit Cost Price Total
3.1.1 #1 Extreme Networks 5420M Universal Switch - | 505001 48\ 4YE or equal 25 $424139 | $106,034.75

48 Port or equal
3.2.1 #2 Extreme Switching Power Supply - AC - 920 | o\ A cpWR-920W or equal 50 $520.60 $26,030.00
Watt or equal
329 43 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach 20G-DACP-SFPDDZ5M or 30 $144.92 $4.347.60
cable - 0.5 m or equal equal
3.2.3 #4 Extreme Networks 20GBase direct attach |, 1\ cp_SFPDD 1M or equal 10 $159.93 $1,599.30
cable - 1 m or equal
Extreme Networks 10302 Compatible
3.24 #5 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver Module or 10302 or equal 30 $894.00 $26,820.00
equal

$164,831.65

The Pricing Pages contain a list of the Contract Iltems and quantities to be purchased.

Unit Costs must include pricing for the specified Contract Item # and its mandatory components as detailed in Exhibit B Specifications.

Vendor Signature



O vPrIMETE

vPrime Tech Inc

CH

Department of Transportation

Federal Tax-ID: 86-1744919 | DUNS: 117899148
Unique Entity ID: GMWNIZBI7JA6 | CAGE: 8VZQ8

Adnan Alee

adnan.alee@vprimetech.com

1400 Broadfield Blvd John W Estep QUOTE
Suite 200 304-558-2566
Houston, Texas 77084-5162 john.w.estep@wv.gov Quote # 35872396929
(833) 333-1314 1900 Kanawha Blvd E, Bld. 5 RM-720, Quote Sent Date 05/08/25
vprime@yvprimetech.com Charleston, WV Payment Terms Net 30
www.vprimetech.com CRFQ-0803-DOT2500000061-1 Certified MBE
Item #| Part Number Description Qty | Unit Price Ext. Price
0001 20G-DACP- 20G Passive Direct Attach Cable - SFP-DD Left Connector - 1M Length 10 $159.93 $1,599.30
SFPDD1IM
0002 10302 10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 1310nm SMF 10km link LC connector 30 $894.00 $26,820.00
20G-DACP- [SFPDD TO SFPDD 20G DAC 0.5M, Direct Attach Cable - SFP-DD Right
0003 SFPDDZ5M |Connector - SFP-DD Left Connector - 0.5M Length 30 $144.92 $4,347.60
5420M-48W ExtremeSwitching 5420M 48 10/100/1000BASET FDX/HDX 802.3bt 90W PoE
0004 ) " |2 stacking/SFP-DD 4 10/25G unpopulated SFP28 MACsec capable includes fan | 25 $3,714.39 $92,859.75
4YE
module 2 unpopulated modular PSU slots.
97004-5420M-
0005 ASW-AYE EW NBD AHR 5420M-48W-4YE 25 $527.00 $13,175.00
0006 XN-9Azg€VWR_ 920W AC PoE PSU supported on PoE models of 5420 switches 50 $520.60 $26,030.00
Subtotal | $164,831.65
Total | $164,831.65

Lead Time: 21 to 28 Days
Purchase Terms:

Note: Line Item 5 is part of Line Item 4 and is quoted separately by the vendor (Extreme Networks). Please reach out to us for any
clarificaiton.

Page 1 of 1



J= Extreme

networks

ADVANCE WITH US

AUTHORIZED PARTNER
FY22

vPrime Tech Inc

VALID FROM AUGUST 1, 2021 - JULY 31, 2022

L. % aucle-

NATALIA VIANDEN, DIRECTOR, GLOBAL CHANNEL PROGRAMS







WEST VIRGINIA
STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

BUSINESS REGISTRATION
CERTIFICATE

ISSUED TO:
VPRIME TECH INC
1400 BROADFIELD BLVD 200
HOUSTON, TX 77084-5162

BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACCOUNT NUMBER: 2430-6116
This certificate is issued on: 07/01/2022

This certificate is issued by
the West Virginia State Tax Commissioner
in accordance with Chapter 11, Article 12, of the West Virginia Code.

The person or organization identified on this certificate is registered
to conduct business in the State of West Virginia at the location above.

This certificate is not transferrable and must be displayed at the location for which issued.

This certificate shall be permanent until cessation of the business for which the certificate of registration
was granted or until it is suspended, revoked or cancelled by the Tax Commissioner.

Change in name or change of location shall be considered a cessation of the business and a new
certificate shall be required.

TRAVELING/STREET VENDORS: Must carry a copy of this certificate in every vehicle operated by them.
CONTRACTORS, DRILLING OPERATORS, TIMBER/LOGGING OPERATIONS: Must have a copy of
this certificate displayed at every job site within West Virginia.

atL006 v.19
L0473490720
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